=/Z. Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2019

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2019
Domestic
Air Carrier 59,784
Air Taxi 6,343
General Aviation 595
Military 20
Subtotal 66,742
International
Air Carrier 5,761
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 72,503
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,888,907
Domestic Off 3,884,350
Subtotal 7,773,257
International On 479,641
International Off 480,361
Subtotal 960,002
TOTAL PASSENGERS 8,733,259
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 9,693
Domestic Off 9,353
Subtotal 19,046
International On 11,447
International Off 17,949
Subtotal 29,397
Total Freight & Express 48,443
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,315
Domestic Off 1,233
Subtotal 2,548
International On 123
International Off 13
Subtotal 136
Total Mail 2,685
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 51,127

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

2018

58,763
6,537
605

14
65,919

6,019
71,938

3,721,063
3,719,458
7,440,521

466,109
472,205
938,314

8,378,835

9,896
9,175
19,070

14,368
20,799
35,166

54,237

1,462
1,360
2,822

157
109
266

3,087
57,324

Change

1.74%
-2.97%
-1.65%
42.86%
1.25%

-4.29%

0.79%

4.51%
4.43%
4.47%

2.90%
1.73%
2.31%

4.23%

-2.05%
1.94%
-0.13%

-20.33%
-13.70%
-16.41%

-10.68%

-10.02%
-9.32%
-9.69%

-21.76%
-87.74%
-48.70%

-13.04%

-10.81%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

September 2019

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
Aeromexico 0 0 0 3,740 3,794 7,534 0 7,534 0.09%
Air Canada 0 0 0 7,647 7,455 15,102 0 15,102 0.17%
Air France 0 0 0 20,951 20,174 41,125 0 41,125 0.47%
Alaska Airlines 9,061 8,977 18,038 0 0 0 0 18,038 0.21%
Allegiant Air 418 430 848 0 0 0 0 848 0.01%
American Airlines 124,529 125,241 249,770 0 0 0 0 249,770 2.86%
Boutique Air 651 669 1,320 0 0 0 0 1,320 0.02%
British Airways 0 0 0 5,097 4,585 9,682 0 9,682 0.11%
Delta Air Lines 2,846,632 2,851,236 5,697,868 379,047 378,161 757,208 0 6,455,076 73.91%
Endeavor Air dba DL 178,660 179,345 358,005 11,522 11,423 22,945 0 380,950 4.36%
Envoy Air dba AA 154 141 295 0 0 0 0 295 0.00%
Frontier Airlines 54,697 54,251 108,948 0 0 0 0 108,948 1.25%
GoJet Airlines 13 57 70 0 4 4 0 74 0.00%
JetBlue Airways 33,085 31,076 64,161 0 0 0 0 64,161 0.73%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 9,029 9,423 18,452 0 18,452 0.21%
Korean Air 0 0 0 3,974 3,923 7,897 0 7,897 0.09%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 6,634 6,386 13,020 0 13,020 0.15%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 6,177 7,132 13,309 0 13,309 0.15%
Republic Airlines dba DL 6,151 6,026 12,177 0 0 0 0 12,177 0.14%
Republic Airlines dba AA 12,969 12,677 25,646 0 0 0 0 25,646 0.29%
SkyWest Airlines 81,363 82,105 163,468 0 0 0 0 163,468 1.87%
Southwest Airlines 352,100 347,232 699,332 1,531 1,711 3,242 0 702,574 8.04%
Spirit Airlines 112,108 108,258 220,366 0 0 0 0 220,366 2.52%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 5,127 5,547 10,674 0 10,674 0.12%
United Airlines 76,316 76,629 152,945 0 0 0 0 152,945 1.75%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 14,896 15,809 30,705 0 30,705 0.35%
WestJet 0 0 0 4,269 4,834 9,103 0 9,103 0.10%

TOTAL 3,888,907 3,884,350 7,773,257 479,641 480,361 960,002 0 8,733,259 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

Fed Ex

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

DOMESTIC
ON OFF

332 297
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 32
32 61
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,390 1,157
609 968
0 0
4,636 3,981
150 273
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
219 282
0 0
0 0
21 47
2,304 2,256
0 0
9,693 9,353

September 2019

ON

50
323
289

470

283
358
161
773
748
712
452
1,832

693

155
234
493
1,312
412
806
20

345
136

366
11,447

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

187
575
383

730

482
411
325
768
852
1,205
623
3,711

1,053

344
466
1,455
1,858
115
1,138
24

682
112

438
17,949

TOTAL

0

236
898
672

0

0
1,200
0

765
768
486
1,541
1,600
1,917
1,075
5,543
0
1,746
33
499
700
1,948
3,169
527
1,944
44

0
1,026
248

0

5

804
29,397

TOTAL
FREIGHT

629
236
898

4,564

48,443

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

1.30%
0.49%
1.85%
1.39%
0.07%
0.19%
2.48%
0.00%
1.58%
1.59%
1.00%
3.18%
3.30%
3.96%
2.22%
16.70%
3.25%
3.60%
17.86%
1.90%
1.45%
4.02%
6.54%
1.09%
4.01%
0.09%
1.03%
2.12%
0.51%
0.14%
9.42%
1.66%
100.00%



=/Z. Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

September 2019

2019
553,711
63,606
5,563
142
623,022

59,610
682,632

36,686,820
36,713,320
73,400,140

4,881,790
4,941,136
9,822,926

83,223,066

87,562
89,676
177,238

110,586
166,012
276,598

453,836

12,910
11,871
24,781

1,388
494
1,882

26,663
480,499

2018

544,224
64,403
5,519
104
614,250

60,929
675,179

35,429,025
35,470,071
70,899,096

4,805,689
4,884,285
9,689,974

80,589,070

89,443
89,621
179,064

128,547
179,711
308,258

487,322

14,052
13,891
27,943

2,126
623
2,749

30,692
518,014

Change

1.74%
-1.24%
0.80%
36.54%
1.43%

-2.16%

1.10%

3.55%
3.51%
3.53%

1.58%
1.16%
1.37%

3.27%

-2.10%
0.06%
-1.02%

-13.97%
-7.62%
-10.27%

-6.87%

-8.13%
-14.54%
-11.32%

-34.72%
-20.65%
-31.53%

-13.13%

-7.24%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

September 2019

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
Aeromexico 0 0 0 42,273 42,950 85,223 0 85,223 0.10%
Air Canada 0 0 0 71,464 70,023 141,487 0 141,487 0.17%
Air France 0 0 0 180,365 183,347 363,712 0 363,712 0.44%
Alaska Airlines 76,608 72,871 149,479 0 0 0 0 149,479 0.18%
Allegiant Air 418 549 967 0 0 0 0 967 0.00%
American Airlines 1,108,266 1,115,426 2,223,692 0 0 0 0 2,223,692 2.67%
Boutique Air 4,818 4,929 9,747 0 0 0 0 9,747 0.01%
British Airways 0 0 0 49,765 48,611 98,376 0 98,376 0.12%

Delta Air Lines 26,759,353 26,824,573 53,583,926 3,881,567 3,925,997 7,807,564 0 61,391,490 73.77%
Endeavor Air dba DL 1,721,562 1,708,591 3,430,153 137,046 136,029 273,075 0 3,703,228 4.45%
Envoy Air dba AA 24,417 24,444 48,861 0 0 0 0 48,861 0.06%
Frontier Airlines 442,203 445,071 887,274 0 0 0 0 887,274 1.07%
GoJet Airlines 15 124 139 0 4 4 0 143 0.00%
JetBlue Airways 299,201 300,837 600,038 0 5 5 0 600,043 0.72%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 98,248 98,714 196,962 0 196,962 0.24%
Korean Air 0 0 0 41,809 40,860 82,669 0 82,669 0.10%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 54,892 55,194 110,086 0 110,086 0.13%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 67,765 74,875 142,640 0 142,640 0.17%
Republic Airlines dba DL 29,561 30,205 59,766 0 0 0 0 59,766 0.07%
Republic Airlines dba AA 118,156 117,332 235,488 0 0 0 0 235,488 0.28%
SkyWest Airlines 937,296 930,564 1,867,860 0 0 0 0 1,867,860 2.24%
Southwest Airlines 3,504,449 3,475,963 6,980,412 59,152 57,561 116,713 0 7,097,125 8.53%
Spirit Airlines 980,048 976,542 1,956,590 0 0 0 0 1,956,590 2.35%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 42,898 43,619 86,517 0 86,517 0.10%
United Airlines 680,449 685,299 1,365,748 0 0 0 0 1,365,748 1.64%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 123,881 131,346 255,227 0 255,227 0.31%
WestJet 0 0 0 30,665 32,001 62,666 0 62,666 0.08%
TOTAL 36,686,820 36,713,320 73,400,140 4,881,790 4,941,136 9,822,926 0 83,223,066 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
CargoLogicAir
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

Envoy Air

EVA Airways

Fed Ex

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International
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HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

177,238

September 2019

ON

0

431
2,947
2,331
0

0
4,115
0
2,744
4,253
2,257
7,274
7,837
5,897
4,000
20,868
0

0
5,602
235
1,761
2,268
4,974
10,866
3,860
7,971
390

0
3,519
919

0

35
3,233

110,586

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0
1,361
5,397
2,933

0

0
5,485

0
4,627
3,725
6,186
7,096
8,014

10,563
5,381
39,159
0
0
8,551
131
2,801
5,002
11,967
16,277

1,191
10,345

213

0
4,832

301

0

60
4,416

166,012

TOTAL

0
1,791
8,344
5,265

0

0
9,600

0
7,371
7,978
8,443

14,370
15,851
16,460
9,381
60,027
0

0
14,153
366
4,562
7,270
16,942
27,142
5,051
18,316
603

0
8,350
1,220

0

94
7,649

276,598

TOTAL
FREIGHT

650
1,791
8,344
5,265

187
1,009
9,600

567
7,371
7,978
8,443

14,370
15,851
16,460
9,381
91,313
14,333
0
14,153
83,902
8,291
7,270
16,942
27,142
5,051
18,316

603
5,304
8,350
1,220

604

36,128
7,649

453,836

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.14%
0.39%
1.84%
1.16%
0.04%
0.22%
2.12%
0.12%
1.62%
1.76%
1.86%
3.17%
3.49%
3.63%
2.07%
20.12%
3.16%
0.00%
3.12%
18.49%
1.83%
1.60%
3.73%
5.98%
1.11%
4.04%
0.13%
1.17%
1.84%
0.27%
0.13%
7.96%
1.69%

100.00%
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